

## City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 12-1656, Version: 1

Resolution to Appoint Carrie Leahy to the Local Development Financing Authority Whereas, The City of Ann Arbor and City of Ypsilanti, both located in Washtenaw County, Michigan, created a Local Development Financing Authority (LDFA) for the Ann Arbor/Ypsilanti SmartZone<sup>SM</sup>;

Whereas, The agreement between the two cities requires the City Council of the City of Ann Arbor to appoint six voting members to the governing body of the LDFA; and

Whereas, There is currently a vacant position on the LDFA due to the expired term of Theresa Carroll, who is term limited;

RESOLVED, That Carrie Leahy is appointed to the Local Development Financing Authority for a 4-year term ending June 30, 2016, replacing Theresa Carroll;

RESOLVED, That this appointment be done in a one-step process to fill an existing vacancy; and

RESOLVED, That the City Clerk notify the newly appointed member and the chair of the Local Development Financing Authority.

Sponsored by: Councilmember Christopher Taylor